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INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF EMPLOYERS.
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348

164
162
741

1221
911
181
472
736
330

1074
571
539
122
504

464
1070
783

1011

Northern (Auc:
Auckland and Suburban General Carriers

and Coal-merchants
Auckland Builders and Contractors
Auckland Clothing-manufacturers
Auckland Farmers' Freezing Company

(Limited)
Auckland Fibrous-plaster Manufacturers . .
Auckland Furniture and Furnishing
Auckland Grocers
Auckland Guild of Master Painters
Auckland Licensed Victuallers' Association
Auckland Master Bakers
Auckland Master Farriers
Auckland Master Plumbers
Auckland Master Printers
Auckland Master Tailors
Auckland Provincial Coachbuilders and

Wheelwrights
Auckland Provincial Master Butchers
Auckland Provincial Newspaper-proprietors
Auckland Restaurateurs
Auckland Retail Drapers, Milliners, Mercers,

and Clothiers
Auckland Saddle, Bridle, Harness, Collar,

and Bag Manufacturers
Auckland Sawmillers and Woodware-manu-

facturers
Auckland Waterside Employers' Union ..

Auckland Wholesale Grocery and Tobacco
Merchants

Devonport Steam Ferry Company (Limited)
Gisborne Builders and Contractors
Gisborne Master Printers and Bookbinders
Gisborne Master Tailors
J. T. Julian and Son (Limited)
Northern Steamship Company (Limited). .
Poverty Bay and East, Coast Sheepowners
Poverty Bay Master Butchers
Poverty Bay Master Earriers and Black-

smiths
South Auckland District, Coachbuilders,

Blacksmiths, and Farriers
South Auckland District Master Printers,

Lithographers, and Bookbinders
Taupiri Coal-mines (Limited)

KLAND) INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT.
Empire Buildings, Swanson Street, Auckland .. 33

114-115 Victoria Arcade, Queen Street, Auckland .. 150
Kmpire Buildings, Swanson Street, Auckland •. 22
Endean's Buildings, Queen Street, Auckland .. .. 1

Empire Buildings, Swanson Street, Auckland .. 8
12 Rew's Chambers, Auckland .. .. .. 53
22 Empire Buildings, Swanson Street, Auckland .. 113
Acacia Buildings, O'Connell Street, Auckland .. .. 52
Brunswick Buildings, 174 Queen Street, Auckland . . 160
22 Empire Buildings, Swanson Street, Auckland .. 131
9 Belgium Street, Auckland .. .. .. hi
22 Empire Buildings, Swanson Street, Auckland .. 42
39 Endean's Buildings, Queen Street, Auckland .. 44
Empire Buildings, Swanson Street, Auckland .. 33
Empire Buildings, Swanson Street, Auckland .. 33

Empire Buildings, Swanson Street, Auckland .. 63
New Zealand Herald Office, Auckland ..

. . 11
Empire Buildings, Swanson Street, Auckland .. 26
Empire Buildings, Swanson Street, Auckland .. 68

1124 Empire Buildings, Swanson Street, Auckland .. 21

148 Eanshawc Street, Auckland .. .. .. 52

1241
1135

Waterside Central Pay Office, Quay Street, Auckland . . 10
National Bank Chambers, Shortland Street, Auckland . . 19

342
370
979

1025
1020
326
750
838
864

Ferry Buildings, Quay Street East, Auckland .. I
McKee's Buildings, 113 Gladstone Road, Gisborne .. 8
McKee's Buildings, 113 Gladstone Road, Gisborne . . 3
Peel Street, Gisborne .. .. .. .. 7
Cook Street, Auckland .. .. .. . . 1
Quay Street, Auckland .. .. . . .. I
Peel Street, Gisborne .. .. .. .. 157
Peel Street, Gisborne .. .. ..

. . 9
Waercngaahika .. .. .. .. .. Li

1027 1 Collingwood Street, Hamilton .. .. .. 106

984 Victoria Street, Hamilton .. .. .. .. 19

163 Ferry Buildings, Quay Street, Auckland .. .. 1

Totals Number of unions, 35 1,490

Wellinotcin Industrial Disthiot.
680
420
743
901
998

Hastings Master Horse-shoers
Hawkes' Bay Builders and Contractors ..

Hawke's Bay Sheepowners
Manawatu Master Bakers
Manawatu Master Builders, Building Con-

tractors, and Sash and Door Factory
Proprietors

E. W. Mills and Co. (Limited)
Napier Master Printers, Lithographers, and

Bookbinders
New Zealand Farmers' Co-operative Bacon

and Moat Packing Company (Limited)
New Zealand Boot-manufacturers' Associa-

tion
Jas. J. Niven and Co. (Limited)"
Palrnerston North Hairdressers and To-

bacconists
Palrnerston North Master Butchers
Palrnerston North Timber-merchants
Stewart Timber, Glass, and Hardware

Company (Limited)
Thomas Ballinger and Co. (Limited)
Wanganui Builders and Contractors
Wanganui Furniture Manufacturers and

I tellers
Wanganui Master Bakers
Wanganui Master Painters
Wellington Builders and Contractors
Wellington Clo 1 hing-manufacturers
Wellington Coach and Motor-vehicle Trades
Wellington Engineers, Metal-workers, and

Iron and Brass Founders
Wellington Furniture and Furnishing Trade

King Street, Hastings
Herschell Street, Napier .. .. .. .. 7
Herschell Street, Napier .. .. .. .. 230
49 Rangitikei Street, Palrnerston North . . .. 57
22a Cuba Street, Palrnerston North .. .. .. 22

29

520
890

Jervois Quay, Wellington
Tennyson Street, Napier .. .. .. .. I

6
522 151-156 Featherston Street, Wellington

(i
1

19 Egmont Street, Wellington

1019
1243

42

766
1007
517

140 Wakefield Street, Wellington . . ..

The Square, Palrnerston North .. .. .. t
12

22a Cuba Street, Palrnerston North .. .. .. II
22a Cuba Street, Palrnerston North . . . . (i
CourtenayPlace, Wellington .. . . . . 1

142
418

1014

58 Victoria Street, Wellington .. .. . . 1
Leonard's Buildings, Ridgway Street, Wanganui .. 48
125 Victoria Avenue, Wanganui East ..

.. 4

1162
484
101
815

1054
1105

16 Wicksteed Place, Wanganui .. ..
.. 12

Avenue, Wanganui
.. .. .. .. 17

102 Customhouse Quay, Wellington .. .. .. 117
58 Jervois Quay, Wellington .. .. .. 12
102 Customhouse Quay, Wellington •• .. ... 21
111 Customhouse Quay, Wellington ■• •• .. 20

1022 102 Willis Street, Wellington
.. .. .. 12
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