INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF EMPLOYERS.

Reg. No.	Name.	Registered Office.		Number of Members.
NORTHERN (AUCKLAND) INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT.				
348	Auckland and Suburban General Carriers	Empire Buildings, Swanson Street, Auckland		3 3
164	and Coal-merchants Auckland Bullders and Contractors	114115 Victoria Arcade, Queen Street, Auckland		150
$\frac{162}{741}$	Auckland Clothing-manufacturers Auckland Farmers' Freezing Company	Empire Buildings, Swanson Street, Auckland Endean's Buildings, Queen Street, Auckland		22 1
1221	(Limited) Auckland Fibrous-plaster Manufacturers			8
911	Auckland Furniture and Furnishing	12 Rew's Chambers, Auckland		53
$\begin{array}{c} 181 \\ 472 \end{array}$	Auckland Grocers	22 Empire Buildings, Swanson Street, Auckland Acacia Buildings, O'Connell Street, Auckland	::	$\frac{113}{52}$
$\begin{array}{c} 736 \\ 330 \end{array}$	Auckland Licensed Victuallers' Association Auckland Master Bakers	Brunswick Buildings, 174 Queen Street, Auckland 22 Empire Buildings, Swanson Street, Auckland	• •	160 131
1074	Auckland Master Farriers	9 Belgium Street, Auckland		19
571 539	Auckland Master Plumbers Auckland Master Printers	22 Empire Buildings, Swanson Street, Auckland 39 Endean's Buildings, Queen Street, Auckland		42 44
$\frac{122}{504}$	Auckland Master Tailors	Empire Buildings, Swanson Street, Auckland Empire Buildings, Swanson Street, Auckland		33 33
	Wheelwrights		•	
$\frac{464}{1070}$	Auckland Provincial Master Butchers Auckland Provincial Newspaper-proprietors	Empire Buildings, Swanson Street, Auckland New Zealand Herald Office, Auckland	::	$\begin{array}{c} 63 \\ 11 \end{array}$
783 1011	Auckland Restaurateurs Auckland Retail Drapers, Milliners, Mercers,	Empire Buildings, Swanson Street, Auckland Empire Buildings, Swanson Street, Auckland	• •	26 68
	and Clothiers			
1124	Auckland Saddle, Bridle, Harness, Collar, and Bag Manufacturers	Empire Buildings, Swanson Street, Auckland	•	21
148	Auckland Sawmillers and Woodware-manu- facturers	Fanshawe Street, Auckland	• •	52
1241	Auckland Waterside Employers' Union	Waterside Central Pay Office, Quay Street, Auckland		10
1135	Auckland Wholesale Grocery and Tobacco Merchants	National Bank Chambers, Shortland Street, Auckland	••	19
$\frac{342}{370}$	Devonport Steam Ferry Company (Limited) Gisborne Builders and Contractors	1 T T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1		1 8
979	Gisborne Master Printers and Bookbinders	McKee's Buildings, 113 Gladstone Road, Gisborne		3
$\frac{1025}{1020}$	Gisborne Master Tailors	Z1 1 C1 i A 12 1		$_{1}^{7}$
326 750	Northern Steamship Company (Limited) Poverty Bay and East Coast Sheepowners	l'es a a l'au a		$\begin{array}{c} 1\\157\end{array}$
838	Poverty Bay Master Butchers	Peel Street, Gisborne		9
864	Poverty Bay Master Farriers and Black- smiths	Waerengaahika		13
1027	South Auckland District Coachbuilders, Blacksmiths, and Farriers	1 Collingwood Street, Hamilton	• •	106
984	South Auckland District Master Printers,	Victoria Street, Hamilton		19
163	Lithographers, and Bookbinders Taupiri Coal-mines (Limited)	Ferry Buildings, Quay Street, Auckland		1
	Totals	Number of unions, 3	5	1,490
	I	l		
Wellington Industrial District.				
$\frac{680}{420}$	Hastings Master Horse-shoers Hawkes' Bay Builders and Contractors	King Street, Hastings	::	7
743	Hawke's Bay Sheepowners	Herschell Street, Napier		230
901 998	Manawatu Master Bakers Manawatu Master Builders, Building Con-	49 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North 22A Cuba Street, Palmerston North		57 22
	tractors, and Sash and Door Factory Proprietors			29
520	E. W. Mills and Co. (Limited)	Jervois Quay, Wellington		,
890	Napier Master Printers, Lithographers, and Bookbinders	Tennyson Street, Napier	•••	$\frac{1}{6}$
522	New Zealand Farmers' Co-operative Bacon and Meat Packing Company (Limited)	154-156 Featherston Street, Wellington	• •	1
6	New Zealand Boot-manufacturers' Associa- tion	19 Egmont Street, Wellington	• •	42
1019	Jas. J. Niven and Co. (Limited)			
1243	Palmerston North Hairdressers and To- bacconists	•		1 12
$\begin{array}{c} 766 \\ 1007 \end{array}$	Palmerston North Master Butchers Palmerston North Timber-merchants	0.0 (1.1 (1.1 (1.15.1) 1.15.1)	:	11 6
517	Stewart Timber, Glass, and Hardware	l a . 4 . bi 107-112 4 .		1
142	Company (Limited) Thomas Ballinger and Co. (Limited)			1
$\begin{array}{c} 418 \\ 1014 \end{array}$	Wanganui Builders and Contractors Wanganui Furniture Manufacturers and	1 20 27 1 1 4 2 11 1	::	48 4
	Dealers			
$\begin{array}{c} 1162 \\ 484 \end{array}$	Wanganui Master Bakers Wanganui Master Painters	Avenue, Wanganui	• •	12 17
101 815	Wellington Builders and Contractors Wellington Clothing-manufacturers	FO. T O. W. W	· ·	117 12
1054	Wellington Coach and Motor-vehicle Trades	102 Customhouse Quay, Wellington		21
1105	Wellington Engineers, Metal-workers, and Iron and Brass Founders	111 Customhouse Quay, Wellington	•	20
1022	Wellington Furniture and Furnishing Trade	102 Willis Street, Wellington		12